SECTION 00020 ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS

TRICO WATER COMPANY, INC. DILLON COUNTY, SOUTH CAROLINA RIA GRANT NO. R-24-2069 HPG PROJECT NO. 23033

Sealed Bids for the construction of the furnishing all materials, labor, tools, equipment and appurtenances necessary for 12-Inch Raw Water Line along Harllees Bridge Road, will be received by the Trico Water Company, Inc. at their offices located at 205 S. 5th Avenue, Dillon, South Carolina, South Carolina until 2:00 pm local time on December 3, 2024 at which time the Bids received will be publicly opened and read.

The Project consists of installation of 3,237 LF of 12-inch PVC line, 140 LF 12-inch DIP, valves, fittings, and other miscellaneous and related items.

The Instructions to Bidders, Bid Form, Contract Agreement, Plans, Specifications, and forms of Bid Bond, Performance Bond, Payment Bond and other Contract Documents may be examined at the following locations:

Trio Water Company, Inc.: Dillon, SC HPG and Company, Consulting Engineers, Inc.: Columbia, SC

Contract documents and plans may be obtained from HPG and Company, Consulting Engineers, Inc., 1627 Richland Street, Columbia, SC 29201. Bidding documents will be provided via a digital download method.

Each Bid must be accompanied by a Bid Bond, prepared on the form of Bid Bond attached to the Contract Documents or a Surety Company's Standard Bid Bond, duly executed by the Bidder as principal and having as surety thereon a surety company licensed to do business in the State of South Carolina. The Bid Bond shall be in the amount of 5 percent of the Bid.

No Bid will be considered unless the Bidder is legally qualified under the provisions of the South Carolina Contractor's Licensing Law.

The successful Bidder for this Contract will be required to furnish a satisfactory Performance Bond and Payment Bond each in the amount of 100 percent of the Bid.

No Bidder may withdraw his Bid within 60 days after the date of the Bid opening.

The Owner reserves the right to reject any or all Bids and to waive any informalities.

TRICO WATER COMPANY, INC. DILLON COUNTY, SC